1/8
DCR1674SZ
FEATURES
� Double Side Cooling
� High Surge Capability
� High Mean Current
� Fatigue Free

3800
Fig. 1 Package outline
Outline type code: Z.
See Package Details for further information.
2/8
DCR1674SZ
CURRENT RATINGS
Tcase = 80˚C unless stated otherwise.
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS)
RMS value
IT Continuous (direct) on-state current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS) RMS value
IT
Continuous (direct) on-state current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 3110 A
- 4880 A
- 4430 A
Half wave resistive load 2010 A
- 3150 A
- 2630 A
CURRENT RATINGS
Tcase = 60˚C unless stated otherwise.
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS)
RMS value
IT Continuous (direct) on-state current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS) RMS value
IT
Continuous (direct) on-state current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 3940 A
- 6190 A
- 5740 A
Half wave resistive load 2590 A
- 4070 A
- 3490 A
3/8
DCR1674SZ
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions
10ms half sine;  Tcase = 125oC
VR = 50% VRRM - 1/4 sine
10ms half sine;  Tcase = 125oC
VR = 0
Max. UnitsSymbol Parameter
ITSM Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current
I2t I2t for fusing
ITSM
Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current
I2t I2t for fusing 22.4 x 106 A2s
67.0 kA
14.0 x 106 A2s
53.0 kA
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL DATA
dc
Conditions Min. Max. Units